
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R1 20 May 2025 | Lingfield | TIPS FOR EVERY RACE AT RACEDAY-READY.COM HANDICAP (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,200
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 802081
	 2	 080930
	 3	 827565
	 4	 591333
	 5	 441804

LONDONER (IRE)
WADACRE GOMEZ
ROBBO (IRE)
GINCIDENT (IRE)
SUGARLOAF LENNY (IRE)

63.5
61.5
61
60
59

1
4
5
3
2

R KINGSCOTE
J FANNING
T P QUEALLY
C SHEPHERD
N CALLAN

D & C KUBLER
C JOHNSTON
G & J MOORE
JAMES OWEN
W KNIGHT

5
5
4
5
4

G
H
G
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

78
78
77
75
73

	23-�2�-2-1
	31-�7�-3-3
	13-�1�-3-1
	32-�5�-4-6
	19-�4�-3-0

$47,569
$72,106
$14,069
$68,590
$24,167

	6-�1�-0-1
	20-�6�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 LONDONER (IRE) Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 1 Total: 23-2-2-1 Prize Money: $47,569
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 63.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Gilt edge girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/05/25 (9 Days)
Owner: Mr Alan Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

20 of 22	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 43	 [	25]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $67	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:08.90		  ...... 12½.............. always towards rear
2 of 12	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $6.5	 Rayat	 1:11.21		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
13 of 14	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 22	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $*4	 Cover Point	 0:59.05		  ...... 16¾................. soon eased down
8 of 14	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 62	 [	16]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $13	 Sweet Reward	 2:07.95		  ........ 8½..................... never involved
1 of 9	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $*2.2	Miners Gamble	 2:10.76		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on

2 WADACRE GOMEZ Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 31-7-3-3 Prize Money: $72,106
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 61.5 Good: 17-4-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b uk h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-6-0-2
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Wadacre gigi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/24 (317 Days)
Owner: Wadacre Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04Jan25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 3	 70	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 64.5	 $23	 Glen Buck	 2:25.05		  ...... 10¾................. weakened quickly
10 of 10	 01Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 3	 63	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60	 $29	 Smart Hero	 1:58.25		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 10	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 68	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $21	 Penzance	 2:03.93		  ........ 9¼........................ no response
3 of 10	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $13	 Mr Baloo	 1:58.83		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
14 of 14	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 49	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 58	 $29	 Paddy The Squire	 2:13.52		  ......... 14......................always behind

3 ROBBO (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $14,069
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Mandoria (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aura Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $15	 Mezzo Soprano	 1:26.61		  ..........nk........... no extra towards finish
7 of 12	 18Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 70	 [	12]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $34	 Dembe	 1:37.90		  ........ 4½......................no impression
5 of 9	 16Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 T P Queally	 60	 $11	 Bravo Zulu	 1:38.56		  ........ 1½.......never going pace to reach
6 of 8	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 T P Queally	 62.5	 $5.5	 Urban Sprawl	 1:37.34		  ........ 4¾..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 10	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	13]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $34	 Expert Witness	 2:08.04		  ........ 2¼...... kept on inside final furlong

4 GINCIDENT (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 32-5-4-6 Prize Money: $68,590
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60 Good: 23-5-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-2 58+kg: 5-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Sava sunset (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 04/04/25 (46 Days)
Owner: Kevin Boothby And John Lynk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 68	 [	12]	 O Mcsweeney	 57	 $9.5	 Bajan Bandit	 1:42.01		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $--	 Marlay Park	 1:26.10		  ..........nk............led outright near finish
3 of 7	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $*2.2	Novak	 1:26.74		  .......... ¾..........not able to get on terms
3 of 5	 22Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $*1.9	Zariela	 1:38.27		  ........ 1½...... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 9	 10May25	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 59	 $7	 Morcar	 2:08.66		  ........ 1½................ just held on for 3rd
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

5 SUGARLOAF LENNY (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 2 Total: 19-4-3-0 Prize Money: $24,167
Jockey: N Callan WT: 59 Good: 13-2-2-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Ebb J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (199 Days)
Owner: Caught Short Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 14Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 61.5	 $4.5	 Beset	 2:36.67		  ........ 1½......................no impression
1 of 7	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 5]	 Brandon Wilkie	 61	 $4.5	 Eagle’s Realm	 2:38.41		  .......... ½......................... comfortably
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $23	 Fireblade	 2:31.45		  ........ 5½.kept on same pace over 1f out
13 of 14	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 55.5	 $34	 Steel Tiger	 2:58.71		  ...... 13¼..never closer than mid-division
4 of 7	 05May25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 61	 $9.5	 Kingkeer	 2:28.43		  ........ 3¾... weakened and lost third post
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R2 20 May 2025 | Lingfield | GET RACEDAY READY RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,200
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 31
	 2	 00
	 3	 07
	 4	
	 5	 43

CAYMAN DANCER
PERSIAN VISION (IRE)
BURANO MURANO
WIZ (IRE)
PERCY’S DAYDREAM

60.5
59
58
58
56

4
3
5
1
2

J FANNING
JASON WATSON
G BASS
C SHEPHERD
D PROBERT

C JOHNSTON
C HILLS
R TEAL
D M SIMCOCK
D O’MEARA

3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$5,202
$0
$0
$0
$1,667

	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 CAYMAN DANCER Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,202
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Cay dancer J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park Owners Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $8.5	 Spinning Wheel	 2:04.70		  ........ 7¾.3rd and one pace from over 1f out
1 of 7	 08May25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 57	 $5	 Empress Of All	 2:03.92		  .......... ½.. stayed on well inside final furlong

2 PERSIAN VISION (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Visoriyna (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John C Grant, J P M O’connor & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 15	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 6	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $19	 High Stock	 1:41.03		  ...... 23¼........................ soon beaten
10 of 12	 05May25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 35	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $41	 Scoville	 1:43.54		  ...... 16¾.weakened quickly final furlong

3 BURANO MURANO Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Bass WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Fast menantie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 21Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 1	 [	12]	 Liam Wright	 58	 $251	Sea Scout	 2:05.51		  ...... 29¼............. detached from 2f out
7 of 9	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 57	 $126	Tycoon	 2:11.63		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 2f out

4 WIZ (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Harpist (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tony Perkins & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

5 PERCY’S DAYDREAM Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,667
Jockey: D Probert WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: President’s seal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mmm Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 27Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 64	 [	10]	 Mark Winn	 58	 $10	 Zizi	 1:50.85		  ........ 4¼....... went fourth towards finish
3 of 6	 26Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 56	 $17	 Arkinthestars	 2:03.70		  ........ 9¾................kept on same pace
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 20 MAY 2025

R3 20 May 2025 | Lingfield | GET RACEDAY READY RESTRICTED MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1811m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,200
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 2259
	 3	 33
	 4	 22
	 5	 5626
	 6	
	 7	 7

NANINO NIYATI
NEOMA
FANTASMIC
IN A HURRY
LIFE IS ROSIE
NYMPHAEA
PEACE FIRST

58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

3
1
5
2
7
4
6

R KINGSCOTE
J FANNING
ROSSA RYAN
D TUDHOPE
N CURRIE
D PROBERT
G BASS

D & C KUBLER
C JOHNSTON
JACK JONES
D O’MEARA
OLLIE SANGSTER
JAMES HORTON
D COAKLEY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
69
--
--
74
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$5,709
$2,828
$3,879
$2,503
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 NANINO NIYATI Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Destino (GER) Dam: Nantany J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Meena Tipson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 57	 [	12]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $51	 Previse	 1:42.28		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved

2 NEOMA Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,709
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Pilsley J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Russell & A M Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 58	 $10	 Likely Perspective	 1:26.70		  ........... 1.ridden and stayed on one pace
2 of 5	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 58	 $2.9	 Blueandtangerine	 1:35.19		  .......... ¾........... headed closing stages
5 of 6	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 29	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $4.5	 Protest	 1:39.81		  ...... 16½...............eased when beaten
9 of 9	 25Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 58	 $4.3	 Eazy On The Eye	 1:48.84		  ...... 32¼..... tailed off inside final furlong

3 FANTASMIC Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,828
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: River belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Hugo Lascelles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 05Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 51	 $17	 Big Sip	 1:40.90		  ........ 7½.............................. kept on
3 of 8	 03May25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 55.5	 $5	 Tsuki	 1:38.36		  ........ 2¾... stayed on inside final furlong

4 IN A HURRY Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,879
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Tight lines J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alderson Burke Francis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*2.9	Coverbridge	 1:33.84		  ........... 1...............stayed on one pace
2 of 14	 28Apr25	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 55	 $11	 Rosemary May	 1:40.74		  ..........nk.. found no extra final 100 yards
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5 LIFE IS ROSIE Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,503
Jockey: N Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: One life (JPN) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jeremy Holt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 48	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $67	 Cartwheel	 1:25.35		  ........ 9¼......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 14	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 58	 $41	 Life Is Beautiful	 1:38.89		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 11	 21Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 65	 [	10]	 N Currie	 58	 $29	 Falakeyah	 1:49.56		  ........ 5½...............plugged on into 2nd
6 of 10	 12May25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 N Currie	 61	 $13	 Man Of La Mancha	 1:42.34		  ........ 5¾.................. never dangerous

6 NYMPHAEA Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Ninfea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nymphaea Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 PEACE FIRST Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Bass WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Givepeaceachance J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chris van Hoorn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 56.5	 $19	 Castro Aurum	 1:40.85		  ...... 10¼...............soon no impression
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R4 20 May 2025 | Lingfield | REDINET’S ROCKET HANDICAP
Distance: 1532m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,200
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 557051
	 2	 435329
	 3	 696834
	 4	 214644
	 5	 800680

PROFIT REFUSED (IRE)
BRASIL POWER (FR)
UNDER THE TWILIGHT
URBAN SPRAWL
YANTARNI

61.5
61.5
61
61
59

4
2
5
1
3

J P SPENCER
GRACE MCENTEE
H DAVIES
C SHEPHERD
ROSSA RYAN

OLLIE SANGSTER
G BOUGHEY
M BLAKE
C JOHNSTON
I WILLIAMS

4
6
7
5
6

M
G
M
G
G

IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK

82
82
81
81
77

	12-�2�-0-2
	28-�4�-5-4
	30-�6�-1-6
	45-�6�-9-7
	29-�4�-4-1

$33,649
$40,779
$46,973
$158,533
$56,245

	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	22-�2�-4-6
	11-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 PROFIT REFUSED (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-0-2 Prize Money: $33,649
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 61.5 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Silver moon J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Pompey Ventures 15 & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Aug24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 C D Hayes	 61.5	 $5.5	 Serialise	 1:23.05		  ........... 2....... one paced closing stages
7 of 13	 29Aug24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 C D Hayes	 60	 $8	 Transcendental	 1:09.09		  ........... 7...... no impression final furlong
11 of 16	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 58.5	 $12	 No More Porter	 1:27.10		  ........ 7¼..lost place and weakened 1f out
5 of 9	 01Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 C D Hayes	 55	 $12	 Daamberdiplomat	 1:11.71		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
1 of 11	 27Apr25	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 63.5	 $*3.3	Diamont Katie	 1:25.49		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough

2 BRASIL POWER (FR) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 2 Total: 28-4-5-4 Prize Money: $40,779
Jockey: Grace Mcentee WT: 61.5 Good: 18-4-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b fr g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Venturous spirit (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 14/08/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Miss Eleanor  Wellesley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 9]	 F Daly	 61.5	 $7.5	 Follow Your Heart	 1:26.98		  .......... ½............ went third final strides
5 of 9	 19Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 74	 [	 7]	 T Jakes	 56	 $5.5	 Zoffandia	 1:38.81		  ........... 4...kept on inside final 100 yards
3 of 8	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 6]	 F Daly	 57.5	 $6.5	 Intervention	 1:23.02		  ........ 1¼.................... just missed 2nd
2 of 12	 07Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 83	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $6.5	 Ata Rangi	 1:40.66		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
9 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 47	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $23	 My Cloud	 1:37.56		  ...... 15¼............. weakened soon after

3 UNDER THE TWILIGHT Trainer: M Blake Barrier: 5 Total: 30-6-1-6 Prize Money: $46,973
Jockey: H Davies WT: 61 Good: 20-3-1-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo uk m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Rococoa (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 16-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/24 (400 Days)
Owner: Mr Roger Gould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	11]	 D Probert	 57	 $19	 Elmonjed	 1:09.85		  ........ 2½.....................never on terms
6 of 13	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 72	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 63	 $13	 Nariko	 1:15.15		  ........ 6¼.. never better than mid-division
8 of 14	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 62.5	 $29	 Newsreader	 1:24.57		  ........ 3¾..no extra inside final 100 yards
3 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	10]	 H Davies	 60	 $17	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ........... 2............... held closing stages
4 of 5	 29Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $5.5	 Yokkell	 1:44.26		  ........... 3..............lost third final strides

4 URBAN SPRAWL Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 45-6-9-7 Prize Money: $158,533
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 61 Good: 30-4-7-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 9-3-3-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-4-6
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: City glam (ARG) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 26-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 01/04/25 (49 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park 43 - Ready To Run

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $*3	 Port Road	 1:37.34		  .......... ¾.................... led towards finish
4 of 11	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 53	 $29	 Bullet Point	 1:36.98		  ........... 5.weakened into 4th final 100 yards
6 of 11	 26Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 77	 [	12]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $6	 Garden Oasis	 1:38.38		  ........ 2¼.......... soon weakened gradually
4 of 13	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 52	 $51	 Fox Legacy	 1:49.59		  ........... 4........... weakened towards finish
4 of 14	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 52.5	 $17	 Old Cock	 1:39.08		  ........ 1½.......................... lost 3rd post
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5 YANTARNI Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 29-4-4-1 Prize Money: $56,245
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 21-3-4-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 8-3-3-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Villarrica (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (329 Days)
Owner: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 30Jan25	 BHR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 L Newman	 55	 $19	 Merlin’s Beard	 1:47.65		  ........ 8½..............................Bahrain
10 of 16	 21Feb25	 BHR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 L Newman	 54	 $26	 Knight Of Honour	 1:48.16		  ........... 4..............................Bahrain
6 of 14	 06Mar25	 BHR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 L Newman	 54	 $23	 Soldier’s Empire	 2:03.15		  ........... 7..............................Bahrain
8 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	15]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $8.5	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ........ 6¼.... ridden 1f out and weakened
10 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 30	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57	 $17	 My Cloud	 1:37.56		  ...... 19½... ridden and weakened final 2f


